A/0 591/40

## 10/489997 D111 Rec'd PCT/PTO 18 MAR 2004

## EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EV411650321US

Form PTO-1595 7 (Rev. 6-93) RECOF	0 - 14 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	Patent and Trademark Office  attached original documents or copy	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2858353   2 attached original documents or copy ess of receiving party(ies):	
MARTTILA, Mauri NIEMI, Harri PARSSINEN, Kari	Name: Plustech Oy Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: PL 474	
■ Assignment □ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: <u>Tampere, Finland</u> Zip: <u>FIN-33101</u>	
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
Execution Date: March 1, 2004		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is: 18 March 2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Not Yet Assigned		
Additional number	i rs attached? □ Yes ■ No	
Additional humber	s attached?   Tes   NO	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: <u>John D. Franzini</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34)	
internal Address: Quarles & Brady LLP	□ Enclosed	
	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 411 E. Wisconsin Avenue	Deposit account number	
	17-0055	
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
3/24/2004 LLANDGRA 00000039 170055 10489997 2 FC:8021 40.00 DA	OT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in truecopy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
John D. Franzini  Name of person signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments	ature Date  and document:  3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015872 FRAME: 0275

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/we, Mauri MARTTILA	of Kehrontie 409, FIN-37420	Valkkinen, Finland;
Harri NIEMI of Linnustajankatu 10, FIN-335 Kari PARSSINEN of Aitoniitynkatu 30, FIN-3		
have made certain inventions which are des		plication
PCT/FI02/00752 Filed 20 September 20		filedentitled
A BINDING DEVICE AND A METHOD FOR FORMING	A STUCK OF BRUSHWOOD	,and
WHEREAS, PLUSTECH OY  a Finnish corporation having a desirous of acquiring the entire interest in America and the territories thereof, for all other than the state of the sta	n place of business at	the United States of
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in copaid, and other good and valuable considerate hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Cottitle and interest throughout the United Staforeign countries and under all international application, all other applications hereafter under any international agreement based in Patents granted upon said applications by the international agreement, and I/we do hereby and Trademarks to issue said Letters Pate Company, its successors and assigns, the rebenefits and priority rights of any international foreign country or countries or between any	tion, receipt whereof is herebompany, its successors and as ates of America and the terragreements in and to said invalided in the United States, in whole or in part on said invalided United States, by any other authorize and request the Corent to said Company. I/we right to claim for any of said onal agreement between the	y acknowledged, I/we signs, the entire right, itories thereof, for all ventions, the aforesaid any other country, or entions, and all Letters a country or under any mmissioner of Patents further grant to said applications the full
I/we hereby warrant that I/we have the hereby covenant that I/we, my/our heirs, legal communicate to said Company, its represent respecting said inventions, execute all division or international applications, together with oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal to aid said Company, its successors and asset	al representatives and assigns entatives, successors and assonal, continuing, reissue, reex individual assignments there gal proceeding and generally	, will when requested, signs, all facts known amination and foreign efor, make all rightful do everything possible
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we location and on the date indicated with my/o	<del>-</del>	nd(s) and seal(s) at the
Date: March 1. 2004	Mauri Marttila Typed or Printed Name: harmination	(SEAL)
Date: March 1 2004	Harri Niemi Typed or Printed Name:	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 015872 FRAME: 0276

Date: March 1, 2004	Karn Parsinen	(SEAL)
	Typed or Printed	,,
	Name:	

**RECORDED: 03/18/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015872 FRAME: 0277